A.​ That no discount be allowed for prepayment of property taxes or assessments. 

B.​ That the rate of interest to be charged for the non-payment of property taxes or 
assessments on or before the date they would become delinquent, as fixed by statute, 
shall be Eight (8%) Percent per annum on the first ONE THOUSAND 
FIVE-HUNDRED ($1,500.00) DOLLARS and Eighteen (18%) Percent per annum on 
any amount in excess of ONE THOUSAND FIVE-HUNDRED ($1,500.00) 
DOLLARS to be calculated from the date the tax was payable to the date of actual 
payment, provided no interest shall be charged if payment of any installment is made 
within the tenth calendar day following the date upon which the same became 
payable;